Operation manual
SERIES EMAX2
Magnetic Absolute Length Measuring System with 0.01mm Resolution
 Absolute measuring
 Direct contact free measurement
 Up to 10 m measuring length (20 m on request)
 Resolution 0.01 mm
 Changes of position are also recognized without voltage –

10 Maintenance
The device is maintenance-free.
Type Designation
27
11 Type Designation EMAX2
For ordering please use the following reference code:
Sensor head
EMAX _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _
         A  A  B  B  B  C C C  D  D D  E  E  E  E  F  G G G G H  I   J  J  J   J
C
 B
SN number
00  0.. 99
Signal cable (Cable length in dm)
015    1.5 m
Resolution in μm
010  10 μm – for system accuracy in μm +/- (150+20xL)
F10  10 μm – for system accuracy in μm +/- (50+20xL)
  (Surcharge for options)
Interface
SBO  SSI-Interface (25 Bit Binary code)
SG0  SSI-Interface (25 Bit Gray code)
CA0  CANopen (DS406)
CN0  CAN BASIC ELGO
420  RS422
A20  Addressable RS422
230  RS232
Bit rate
09k6 9600 Bit/s - Standard bit rate for RS232 (230) and 422 (420/A20)
19k2 19200 Bit/s for RS232 or RS422
38k4 38400 Bit/s for RS232 or RS422
125k 125000 Bit/s for CAN
250k 250000 Bit/s for CAN
500k 500000 Bit/s for CAN
1MHz 1000000 Bit/s for CAN
Options
F Device address 0.. F  (Default setting: device address 0)
D9M0 Connector (9-pin SUB-D plug with ELGO default settings)
M8F0 Connector (8-pin M16 cable socket with ELGO default SSI settings – according to ELGO PNO1)
R5M0 5-pin M12 plug with ELGO default settings
V Sealed construction
A Without termination impedance
Incremental signals
H2N5 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 2.5 μm resolution
H005 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 5 μm resolution
H010 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 10 μm resolution
H025 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 25 μm resolution
T2N5 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 2.5 μm resolution
T005 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 5 μm resolution
T010 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 10 μm resolution
T025 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 25 μm resolution
SC50 Sine-Cosine-Signal 1 Vpp, 5 mm pole pitch
 A
 D

EMAX     _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _ _ _  _  _ _  _  _  _  _ _ _ _  _  _  _
               A  A B  B B  C  C C  D D D E E E E F G G G G H I J  J  J  J
 Type Designation
28
Examples:
EMAX  0  0 0  1 5  0 1  0  S B 0  -  -  -  -   -  -   -  -   -  -  -  -  -  - -
 A A B B B C C C D D D E E E E F G G G G H I J J J J
 EMAX2 with SSI binary interface, 25 bit and 1.5 m cable
EMAX  0  0 0  1 5  0 1  0  S B 0  -  -  -  -   -  M 8  F  0  -  -  -  -  -  -
 A A B B B C C C D D D E E E E F G G G G H I J J J J
EMAX2 with SSI binary interface, 25 bit and 1.5 m cable and M16 cable socket for
PNO1
EMAX  0  0 0  1 5  0 1  0  S G 0  -  -  -  -   -  -   -  -   -  -  - T 2 N 5
 A A B B B C C C D D D E E E E F G G G G H I J J  J J
 EMAX2 with SSI Gray interface, 25 bit, 1.5 m cable, TTL square wave signals, 2.5 μm
 resolution
EMAX  0  0 0  1 5  0 1  0  C N 0  1 2  5 k 0  -   -  -   -  -  -  -  -  - -
 A A B B B C C C D D D E E E E F G G G G H I J J J J
 EMAX2 according to ELGO standard with CAN BASIC ELGO interface, 1.5 m cable,
 125 kbit/s and decive address: 0
Accessories
29
12 Accessories
Magnetic tape AB20-50-20-2-R-11:  Art. No.: 731000110
Guiding wagon FW2080:   Art. No.: 734LF0003
Guiding rail FS-1000 (1 m) / FS1500 (1.5 m) / FS-2000 (2 m) for EMAX with FW2080:
 possible rail length: 1 m, 1.5 m or 2 m,
measures: length (according to the order) x width (25 mm) x height (6 mm)
 for length > 2m please order several guiding rails in the desired measuring length (up to a
  maximum of 10m)
 example: 5 guiding rails can be stringed together, to reach the maximal possible measuring length
 of 10 meters. The magnetic tape is glue on completely onto the guiding rails which are stringed
 together.
 AB20-50-20-2-R-11 guided option, please order the desired length. The magnetic tape is stuck
  completely onto the guiding rails which are stringed together.
SSI/Profibus converter PNO1:
 Interface converter from SSI to Profibus DP
Technical Data
Operating temperature - 20° up to + 85 °C
Stock temperature - 40° up to + 95 °C
Humidity max 80 % (non-condensing)
Thermal expansion ΔL
 ΔL = L x α x Δϑ
(L = measuring length in meter)
(Δϑ  = relative temperature change)
depending on 20° room temperature in °K
Linear expansion coefficient α 16 x 10 –6 1/K
Bending radius minimal 150 mm
Protection class IP65
Width 20 mm +/- 0.3 mm
Thickness 1.8 mm +/- 0.1 mm (magnetic tape R)
Max. available lengths 10 m (for option EMAL: 20 m) minimum length 0.2 m
Basic pole length 5 mm
Amount of tracks (absolute) 2
Influence of external magnetic
fields
External magnetic fields are not allowed to exceed 64 mT (640 Oe;
52kA/m) at the magnetic tape surface, because it can destroy and damage
the magnetic tape code. Magnetic fields > 1 mT at the measuring system
have an impact to the system accuracy.
Radius of curvature min. 150 mm
Magnetic tape length 0.15 m corresponds to the effective measuring length
 Index
30
13 Index
A  M
Absolute trace ........................................................ 5  Magnetic influences ............................................. 22